INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

WORKSURFACE

MODESTY PANEL

C—-LEG ASSEMBLY

(LEFT)
C~LEG ASSEMBLY
(RIGHT)
LEVELING GUDES
ASSEMBLY: BASIK ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:
© INSERT TWO 5/16~18 THD. LEVELING GLIDES IN EACH LEG. (1) LEFT C—LEG ASSEMBLY
o ATTACH .EACH LEG ASSEMBLY TO MODESTY PANEL (1) RIGHT C~LEG ASSEMBLY
(USING 1/4—20 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREWS. (1) APRON -
© ATTACH EACH LEG ASSEMBLY TO APRON (1) MODESTY PANEL =~

USING "1/4=20 PHILUPS HEAD SCREWS.

0 SET WORKSURFACE ON LEGS. ALIGN HOLES IN APRON
AND MODESTY PANEL WITH INSERTS IN BOTTOM OF WORKSURFACE.

(1) WORKSURFACE WITH THREADED METAL INSERTS
(1) HARDWARE PACK

0 ATTACH WORKSURFACE USING 1/4-20 PHILUPS HEAD SCREWS. .
TIGHTEN ALL SCREWS. RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
O LEVEL BENCH BY ADJUSTING LEVELING GLIDES. O SCREWDRIVER (PHILLIPS TYPE)
o LEVEL

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—FREE (800) 824-—-6626 PART NO.930004




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY

THREADED HOLES

AT v
e ~ <
- ~
/" \\/
-~ =~
- ~
- S~
” ‘n\
< S
~ . ~
\ e \\\
\\\ ~o
-~ -
\\ \\
~ Y
\P ~
'T\\ _2r
A Sso L2231 -
P ~ L2201 )
g J S~ AR R '/
e . ~ ,//:‘\ 11
- ~
’/’//, S it O B
P - ~ P RS
Pl -~ ~ gl i !
PRI é,' [
" - g -
o e
1y
1t
1
ty -
1l l/
EYE
7,
Lot
BASIK BENCH ASSEMBLY el
7 -
(NOT INCLUDED) -
-,
-

MOUNTING PLATE

/UPRIGHT LEG ASSEMBLY

PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW
UPRIGHT LEG

2

TYPICAL CONNECTION
AT LEG ASSEMBLY

\

\

N\

\
\

ASSEMBLY:

O ALIGN HOLES IN MOUNTING PLATE WITH THREADED
HOLES IN HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY.
BOLT ENOUGH TO HOLD MOUNTING BRACKET IN PLACE.

LEG ASSYEMBLY. TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL SNUG.
DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

ALIGN HOLES IN UPRIGHT LEG ASSEMBLY WITH
THREADED HOLES IN BASIK BENCH ASSEMBLY LEG.

INSERT THREE PHILLIPS HEAD SCREWS.
TIGHTEN SCREWS.

SCREW IN HEX HEAD

SUDE HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY INTO CHANNEL OF UPRIGHT

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:

(2) UPRIGHT LEG ASSEMBLIES

(2) HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY UPRIGHTS

(2) MOUNTING PLATES

(4) BOLTS, 1/4-20 x Z° HEX HEAD

(6) SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4° PHILLIP HEAD

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:

© SCREWORIVER (PHILLIPS TYPE)
© 7/16 OPEN END WRENCH

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—-FREE (800) 824-6626

PART NO.930005




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

o7 N BASIC WORKSTATION
el s / (NOT INCLUDED)

~
C N
~ ~
t ~
NS N
~
\\ \\
< ~
~ ~
~
~o ~
~ ~
~
~ ~
~ ~
~ ~
\\ ~
~ \\
S I /‘j
r T -
M -
RS t 7
oS o
A o Pt
- 3 i ~ Pl
- - ~ Pt - |
< 270 ) ~ Pr A
- - ~ E P i
e pa ~ s
- ~ N 7 i
- > ~_ |} Pt ]
1
1
|
|

MOUNTING BRACKET

4 MOUNTING BRACKET

e e e e e e e

DRAWER/CABINET

MULTIPLE UNITS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

o ATTACH uourm/uc BRACKET TO BOTTOM OF WORKSURFACE HANGING DRAWER/CABINET ASSEMBLY
USING FOUR 1/4-20 SCREWS AS SHOWN. TIGHTEN SCREWS.
PARTIALLY THREAD ANOTHER FOUR 1/4—20 SCREWS INTO (1) HANGING DRAWER OR CABINET
THE THREADED INSERTS IN THE MOUNTING BRACKET. (1) MOUNTING BRACKET

(8) SCREWS, 1/4—20 x 3/4 PHILLIP HEAD
© REMOVE DRAWER FROM FRAME ENCLOSURE. LIFT FRAME UP TO
PARTIALLY INSTALLED SCREWS IN MOUNTING BRACKET. SLIDE
SCREWS INTO KEYHOLE SLOTS AND PUSH FRAME REARWARD
UNTIL FLUSH WITH WORKSURFACE APRON. TIGHTEN SCREWS

O REPLACE DRAWER IN DRAWER ENCLOSURE.

NOTE: THREADED INSERTS ARE PROVIDED IN BOTTOM OF RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
DRAWER ENCLOSURES FOR MULTIPLE UNIT CONFIGURATION, O SCREWDRIVER (PHILLIPS TYPE)

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—-FREE (800) 824-6626 PART N0O.930006




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1/4-20 HEX HEAD BOLT

TOOL BAR

BRACKET

END CAP

TROLLEY
TROLLEY INSTALLATION

HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY
(NOT INCLUDED)

\ UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

(NOT INCLUDED)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:
o REMOVE END CAPS, FROM HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY.

© SCREW HEX HEAD BOLTS INTO THREADED HOLES OF

BRACKET ON TOOL BAR ENOUGH TO HOLD THEM IN PLACE.

O INSERT BRACKET INTO ENDS OF HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY.

O TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL SNUG. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

O INSTALL TROLLEY INTO THE TOOL BAR.

O INSTALL END CAPS TO THE TOOL BAR.

TOOLBAR ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:

(1) TOOL BAR ASSEMBLY
(4) BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1/2 HEX HEAD

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
© 7/16" OPEN END WRENCH

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—FREE (800) 824-6626 PART NO0.930007




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

_Q‘

\

\

a0

MOUNTING PLATE

{

I

1

{

i

|

1

!

1]

i
\
|

! UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

(NOT INCLUDED)

PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW:

<

MOUNTING PLATE
UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

TYPICAL CONNECTION
AT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

v
ASSEMBLY: ‘ BIN BAR ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:
© PLACE MOUNTING PLATE INSIDE CHANNEL (1) BIN BAR ASSEMBLY
OF UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY. (4) SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4" PHILLIP HEAD
© ATTACH BIN BAR TO MOUNTING PLATE TO UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY (2) MOUNTING PLATE

USING PHILLIP HEAD SCREWS.

© ADJUST BIN BAR TO DESIRED HEIGHT AND TIGHTEN
SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
© SCREWDRIVER (PHILLIPS TYPE)

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—-FREE (800) 824-6626 PART NO.930008




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

<

4 <

§§ § / /”/ POWER CHANNEL
N

s

IS 1

¥ i =

8 i =

g P =

| | /

oo

MOUNTING PLATE

1
]

i

I

]

i

: .
|

]

:

' UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
]

!

i

]

]

i

]

]

1

]

i

]

e v ot s v~ = o - ——

POWER CHANNEL (NOT INCLUDED)
MOUNTING PLATE

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

TYPICAL CONNECTION
AT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY: POWER CHANNEL ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:
© PLACE MOUNTING PLATE INSIDE CHANNEL (1) POWER CHANNEL ASSEMBLY
OF UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY. (4) SCREW, 1/4~20 x 3/4" PHILLP HEAD

¢ ATTACH POWER CHANNEL TO MOUNTING PLATE UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY (2) MOUNTING PLATE
USING PHILLIPS HEAD SCREWS.

© ADJUST POWER CHANNEL TO DESIRED HEIGHT AND TIGHTEN
SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
O SCREWDRIVER (PHILLIPS TYPE)

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL-FREE (800) 824-6626 PART N0.930009




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PHILLIPS SCREW

MOUNTING PLATE
HORIZONTAL UPRIGHT

MOUNTING PLATE
LIGHT ASSEMBLY

* TASK LIGHT ASSEMBLY

ENDCAP-/

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

/ (NOT INCLUDED)

IS

BRACKET

I
1
|
1
& ¥
I I
i, §
i,
b
Pt
Tey |
R
b
P
1
4

TASK LIGHT ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:
ASSEMBLY: - (1) TASK LIGHT
© REMOVE END CAPS. (2) MOUNTING BRACKETS

o INSERT PHILLIPS SCREWS THRU HOLE IN THE LIGHT BRACKET. (4) 1/4-20 x ,3/4 PHILLIPS SCREW

SCREW INTO THREADED HOLES IN THE MOUNTING PLATE
A FEW TURNS,

o SUDE LIGHT ASSEMBLY, WITH THE PLATE, INSIDE THE CHANNEL OF
THE HORIZONTAL UPRIGHT.

o ADJUST LIGHT TO DESIRED HORIZONTAL POSITION. )
TIGHTEN SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN. RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
: © SCREWDRIVER (PHILLIPS TYPE)

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—FREE (800) 824-6626 PART N0O.930010




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

HORIZONTAL. ACCESSORY
UPRIGHT

MOUNTING PLATE

:,gl?‘i /D;) =S S======3 MOUNTING PLATE
|
i:i | }R
| R e S
H : ; | et HEX BOLT
B | "
:,: N |=
{11 THREADED HOLES —/ LA
i H /i
: i h : g
by ! ! [ : #. U
! by h \— il
o i '
iy i
i 11 HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY UPRIGHT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
14 | 'I
i i
o i
i ! END VIEW
P |
1 | i II :
1, i 'l
| : I :l :
& i
t
i \
o UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
il (NOT INCLUDED)
i
o
o
|
I'l)'
o
ASSEMBLY: HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY UPRIGHT KIT INCLUDES:
© ALIGN HOLES IN MOUNTING PLATE WITH THREADED (2) HORIZONTAL ACCESSORY UPRIGHT
gslési HINTSUPPORT. SCREW IN HEX HEAD BOLTS (4) BOLT, 1/4—20 x 2° HEX HEAD
UGH TO HOLD MOUNTING PLATE IN PLACE. (2) MOUNTING PLATE

O SUDE HORIZONTAL SUPPORT INTO CHANNEL OF UPRIGHT.
TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL SNUG. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:

© 7/16 OPEN END WRENCH

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—-FREE (800) 824-6626

PART N0.930011




INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS

_::::::::::::L"Q

U

PHILLIPS SCREW
. SHELF BRACKET

_ MOUNTING PLATE

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

WIRE SHELF

3 0
IR |
ik Y
1 \ | |
i i e |
1t b1y I ;
pi [N i
" i | *
i | i 0
it ' 12 |
. | | ~
o o= 0! |
i @< _
W ‘
L SHELF BRACKET 5: ' MOUNTING PLATE
1 !
o RIGHT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY |
i LOOKING DOWN |
i
/ | |
UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY : E i ]
(NOT INCLUDED) {: : T
I !
o |
P !
i |
| |
1t !
Q) ‘
ASSEMBLY: WIRE SHELF ACCESSORY KIT INCLUDES:

o NOTE: SHELF MAY BE INSTALLED LEVEL (AS SHOWN) OR
AT A SIANT BY TURNING BRACKETS OVER AND MOVING

TO THE OPPOSITE SIDE.

o0 PLACE MOUNTING PLATE INSIDE CHANNEL
OF UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY.

O ATTACH SHELF BRACKET TO MOUNTING PLATE IN UPRIGHT

ASSEMBLY USING PHILLIP HEAD SCEWS.

© ADJUST BRACKETS TO DESIRED HEIGHT AND TIGHTEN
SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

C PLACE SHELF ON SHELF BRACKETS AND ALIGN HOLES.
ATTACH WIRE SHELF TO BRACKETS WITH PHILLIP
HEAD SCREWS AND NUTS.

(1) WIRE SHELF .
(B) SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2" PHILLIP HEAD
(4) NUT 1/4-20

(2) MOUNTING PLATE

(2) SHELF BRACKET

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
O PHILLIP SCREWDRIVER
© 7/16" OPEN END WRENCH

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—FREE (800) 824-6626 PART N0.930012




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

("

METAL SHELF

—— e - - - —— - —— = o - - > - — e - — -  n 8 - — = o
o ——— - —— - —— — —— ———

PHILLIPS SCREW
SHELF BRACKET

MOUNTING PLATE
" UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

:_@

e

A

“ SHELF BRACKET
~ i MOUNTING PLATE
¥ RIGHT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
¥ LOOKING DOWN
1 '
UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY i N
(NOT INCLUDED) !: !
i
L
111
13
b
1 b
I
o
ASSEMBLY: METAL SHELF ACCESSORY KIT INCLUDES:

o NOTE: SHELF MAY BE INSTALLED LEVEL (AS SHOWN) OR
AT A SLANT BY TURNING BRACKETS OVER AND MOVING
TO THE OPPOSITE SIDE. -

o PLACE MOUNTING PLATE INSIDE CHANNEL
OF UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY.

© ATTACH SHELF BRACKET TO MOUNTING PLATE IN UPRIGHT
ASSEMBLY USING PHILLIP HEAD SCREWS.

¢ ADJUST BRACKETS TO DESIRED HEIGHT AND TIGHTEN
SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

O PLACE SHELF ON SHELF BRACKETS AND ALIGN HOLES.
ATTACH SHELF TO BRACKETS WITH PHILLIP HEAD SCREWS.

(1) METAL SHELF

(8) SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2° PHILLIP HEAD
(2) MOUNTING PLATE

(2) SHELF BRACKET

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
© PHILLIP SCREWDRIVER

© 7/16" OPEN END WRENCH

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL-FREE (

800) 824—-6626 PART NO.930013




///‘\\
- ~
- ~
Pl ~
- ~
e ~
-~ ~
- ~
- ~
- ~
7 \\
~
-7 BASIK BENCH ASSEMBLY
-
(/ N (NOT INCLUDED)
~ >N
~
~
\ ~
~ ~
~
~ ~
\\ \\
~ ~
~ ~
~ N
~o ~
~ ~
\\ \\
~ ~
~ >
IT\\ /:I/
| \\ /; ]
Al ~ /:/ a9
P /ﬁ | Y PR rl
Pl I ~o Pt ]
7T e ~ <7 - i1l
P s
PP Sa ol [BL ]
-~ ™ ~<.
P - o 7 RN [
- // // /// - \\\\\
- Pt a>d Pt
e -~ e ~ ~
< - - P Sd!
PR PR ~ v j i
-~ P P |
R [
- t
_ o [
I [ |
[
P
[
I (B |
[
t
||
R
-
/’//’/ l’J
- i ~
Fvad P
PR -~
- rd e
- ~ ”
- -~ e
Fvad P
- e
-
/’
j”
FOOT REST
~

ASSEMBLY:

© SLIDE FOOT REST OVER LOWER HORIZONTAL LEGS
OF BENCH ASSEMBLY. ADJUST TO DESIRED HORIZONTAL
POSITION.

© TIGHTEN SOCKET HEX HEAD SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

FOOT REST ASSEMBLY KIT INCLUDES

(1) FOOT REST ASSEMBLY
- (2) SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2" SOCKET HEX HEAD

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
© 5/32° SOCKET HEX WRENCH

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL-FREE (800) 824-6626

PART NO.830014




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

MAGNIFIER UGHT

MOUNTING PLATE MOUNTING BRACKET

PHILLIPS SCREW

i

I

]

I

{

!

1

i

]

i

|

]

]

! ’ MOUNTING PLATE
|

]

}

|

|

: UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

I MOUNTING BRACKET
]

{

|
}
i

% UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
LOOKING DOWN

ASSEMBLY: MAGNIFIER LIGHT ASSEMBLY KIT INCLUDES
(1) MAGNIFIER LIGHT
O o PRI NS PLATE INSIDE CHANNEL (2) SCREWS, 1/4-20 x 1/2" PHILUP HEAD
ASSEMBLY. (1) MOUNTING PLATE

© ATTACH MOUNTING BRACKET TO MOUNTING PLATE IN UPRIGHT (1) MOUNTING BRACKET
ASSEMBLY USING PHILLIP HEAD SCREWS.

© ADJUST BRACKET TO DESIRED HEIGHT AND TIGHTEN
SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:

o | ) INTH .
NSERT LIGHT INTO BRACKET O PHILLIP SCREWDRIVER

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—-FREE (800) 824-6626 PART N0.930015




INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS

MONITOR PLATFORM

REAR MOUNTING BRACKET

|
|
|
BUSHING —/‘?

ARTICULATING ARM

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
{NOT INCLUDED)

PHILLIPS SCREW

MOUNTING PLATE
FLAT WASHER

ACORN NUT

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
LOOKING DOWN

REAR MOUNTING BRACKET

:’Z—':—:__ oIz

wt\\\o\ (-JJ ¥ ‘\\?:
9\({%
< MOUNTING PLATE
RN
NN
SRR
o
i
o
I
4

MONITOR PLATFORM ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY:

o PLACE MOUNTING PLATE INSIDE CHANNEL
OF UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY.

O ATTACH THE REAR MOUNTING BRACKET TO MOUNTING
PLATE IN UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY USING PHILLIP HEAD SCREWS.

© ADJUST BRACKET TO DESIRED HEIGHT AND TIGHTEN
SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

© MATE THE MONITOR PLATFORM ASSEMBLY TO THE REAR
MOUNTING BRACKET.

O SCREW NUTS ON THREADED STUDS AND TIGHTEN.

O INSERT BIN RACK INTO BUSHING AT THE END OF THE
ARTICULATING ARM AND TIGHTEN KNOB.

ARTICULATING MONITOR PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
KIT INCLUDES

(1) ARTICULATING MONITOR PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
WITH REAR MOUNTING BRACKET

(2) SCREWS, 1/4-20 x 1/2" PHILUP HEAD

(1) MOUNTING PLATE

(4) NUT, ACORN-5/16"

(4) WASHER, FLAT-5/16"

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
© PHILLIP SCREWDRIVER
© 5/16" OPEN END WRENCH

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL-FREE (800) 824-6626

PART N0.930016




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

SOLDER STATION REAR MOUNTING BRACKET

ARTICULATING ARM

! E ~
‘\ > > \ ?:
0\ ~ - \
BUSHING NN -
] 0\
' ¥ I
¢ MOUNTING PLATE
WIS
| :\\
N
[
UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY i bl
(NOT INCLUDED) !
o
p bt
t
PHILLIPS SCREW \ N
t
MOUNTING PLATE REAR MOUNTING BRACKET i'f E
FLAT WASHER b
o
11t
'
ll: 1
ACORN NUT LA
UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY SOLDER STATION ASSEMBLY
UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
LOOKING DOWN
ASSEMBLY: ARTICULATING SOLDER STATION ASSEMBLY
KIT INCLUDES
° Zk‘ﬁi;fé’;#"“g&:gﬁs INSIDE. CHANNEL (1) ARTICULATING SOLDER STATION ASSEMBLY WITH
: REAR MOUNTING BRACKET
o ATTACH THE REAR MOUNTING BRACKET TO MOUNTING (2) SCREWS, 1/4-20 x 1/2" PHILUP HEAD
PLATE IN UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY USING PHILLIP HEAD SCREWS. (1) MOUNTING PLATE
(4) NUT, ACORN-5/16"
0 ADJUST BRACKET TO DESIRED HEIGHT AND TIGHTEN (4) WASHER, FLAT-5/16"
SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.
© MATE THE SOLDER STATION ASSEMBLY TO THE REAR
MOUNTING BRACKET. RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
o SCREW NUTS ON TH STUDS AND TIGHTEN © PHILLIP SCREWDRIVER
READED : 0 5/16" OPEN END WRENCH

© INSERT BIN RACK INTO BUSHING AT THE END OF THE
ARTICULATING ARM AND TIGHTEN KNOB.

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—-FREE (800) 824-6626 PART N0O.930017




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
bt
,'i ' .; REAR MOUNTING BRACKET
—BIN RACK ¥ ,:
,i ARTICULATING ARM ,: i/j A
| NN
BUSHING , Qﬁg}:‘a\ R 7 N~
! 6 :
I = ’ :iir+\\ MOUNTING PLATE
I \\\
| o ®
UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY -/: e

(NOT INCLUDED)

PHILLIPS SCREW

MOUNTING PLATE
FLAT WASHER

ACORN NUT

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY BIN RACK ASSEMBLY

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
LOOKING DOWN

REAR MOUNTING BRACKET

e — e ),

<

ASSEMBLY: ARTI

CULATING BIN RACK ASSEMBLY KIT

INCLUDES

PLACE MOUNTING PLATE INSIDE CHANNEL
OF UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY.

ATTACH THE REAR MOUNTING BRACKET TO MOUNTING
PLATE IN UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY USING PHILLIP HEAD SCREWS.

(o)

ADJUST BRACKET TO DESIRED HEIGHT AND TIGHTEN
SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.

(1) ARTICULATING BIN RACK ASSEMBLY WITH
REAR MOUNTING BRACKET

(2) SCREWS, 1/4-20 x 1/2" PHILUP HEAD

(1) MOUNTING PLATE

(4) NUT, ACORN-5/16"

(4) WASHER, FLAT-5/16"

MATE THE BIN RACK ASSEMBLY TO THE REAR MOUNTING
BRACKET.

SCREW NUTS ON THREADED STUDS AND TIGHTEN.

INSERT BIN RACK INTO BUSHING AT THE END OF THE
ARTICULATING ARM AND TIGHTEN KNOB.

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
o PHILLIP SCREWDRIVER
o 5/16° OPEN END WRENCH

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—FREE (800) 824-6626

PART NQ.930018




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

N
——— e e )

|
|

i

i

'l A N . ?:

:r/: N é P

%

"\

¥ . MOUNTING PLATE QUICK AR DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY
]

i

]

i

I

:

I

i

i

I

UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY —/

(NOT INCLUDED)

PHILLIPS SCREW

./ﬁ

|
|
!
|
|
i
I
1
I
!
I
I
! | MOUNTING PLATE
!
!
|
|
|
i
]
I
I
i
|
|
I

|
,: QUICK AR
:- UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY 1\
: !
1 i
:
ol UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
L/ LOOKING DOWN

ASSEMBLY: QUICK AIR DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY KIT

INCLUDES

o PLACE MOUNTING PLATE INSIDE CHANNEL (1) QUICK AR DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY

OF UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY.
(2) SCREWS, 1/4-20 x 1/2° PHILLIP HEAD

© ATTACH QUICK AIR DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY (1) MOUNTING PLATE
TO MOUNTING PLATE USING PHILLIP SCREWS.

© ADJUST ASSEMBLY TO DESIRED HEIGHT AND TIGHTEN

SCREWS. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN.
RECOMMENDED TOOLS:
© PHILLIP SCREWDRIVER

TECHNICAL PRODUCTS TOLL—-FREE (800) 824-6626 PART N0.930019




